FORM PTC-1594 (Modified) F		Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp-4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03		SUNB-001
		▼ ▼
	Management 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	documents or copy thereof.
I VETTUE!		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-6-0 3 Bayer Polymers LLC	2. Name and address of reserving	party (100).
100 Bayer Road	Name: Sun Chemical Corporation	
Pittsburgh, PA 15205-9741 Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 322 Bridge Pl	aza South
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Fort Lee	State: NJ ZIP: 07024
☐ Corporation-State		
✓ Other Limited Liability Company - DELAWARE	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association ☐	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite	ed States, a domestic
Formation Date: 1 21 2002	designation is	☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: January 31, 2003	(Designations must be a separate docu Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. A publication in the production of the produc		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	D. T. et a code Bootists	antina Na (n)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
1232426 1235968 1583205 1244935 1235969		1583205
	1235967 1258108	
P. L. Price Company		
Additional numbers		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications ar registrations involved:	· /
concerning document should be mailed:		- Haddel Mary - Market Mary - Market Mary - Market
Name: Rex A. Donnelly	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$190.00
Internal Address: RatnerPrestia	7. Total lee (57 GFT(5.41)	4
memai / doress. Kameri resea	⊠ Enclosed	
	-	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to	
Street Address: P.O. Box 1596	8. Deposit account number:	on L
Offeet Address. 1.0. Box 1370	-	SEC 3
	18-0350	5 . 8
City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19899	10 0000	RECORDS N 1: 31
	T USE THIS SPACE	
05/07/2003 DBYRNE 00000201 1232426		
10.00.00		
(9). Statement and signature. 150.00 0P/		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	$,$ $)$ \rightarrow	5/1/203
Rex A. Donnelly		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADENARK		
REEL: 002727 FRAME: 0542		

EXECUTION COPY

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Bayer Polymers LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Bayer Corporation, having a place of business at 100 Bayer Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15205-9741 and 1884 Miles Avenue, Elkhart, IN 46514 ("hereinafter "Assignor"), and Sun Chemical Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 322 Bridge Plaza South, Fort Lee, NJ 07024 (hereinafter "Assignee") have entered into that certain Amended and Restated Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of January 16, 2003 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor is obligated to assign to Assignee the registered trademarks set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> (hereinafter the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration as recited in the Agreement, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor, subject to the Agreement, sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assignees and nominees, all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the good will associated therewith, as fully and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, including the right to sue for past infringements. At the request of Assignee, Assignor agrees to perform all reasonable acts and provide all available information necessary to enable Assignee to defend, record and enforce the Trademarks and Assignee's rights and title therein, subject to Assignee's obligations (a) to pay all costs and expenses (including attorneys' fees) associated therewith and (b) to indemnify Assignor for all damages, costs and expenses of such defense or enforcement, including without limitation attorneys' fees, payment for Assignor's personnel's

COI-1091042v7

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002727 FRAME: 0543

time and payment for counsel to represent Assignor's personnel who assist or participate in any such enforcement or defense.

[Remainder of Page Blank - Signature Page Follows]

COI-1091042v7

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002727 FRAME: 0544 This Assignment is executed at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania this 31st day of January, 2003.

BAYER POLYMERS LLC

BA:

Vame: Scott G. BROWN

Title: VICE PRESIDENT, GENERAL COUNSEL +

SECRETARY

COMMONWEALTH OF

PENNSYLVANIA

SS:

COUNTY OF Alleghenuf

Signed before me this 31st day of January, 2003 by Scott 6. Brown

My Appointment Expires:

Notarial Seal

Peggy L. Drazich, Notary Public
Robinson Twp., Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Aug. 6, 2005

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

RECORDED: 05/06/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002727 FRAME: 0545